TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485111 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/12/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTNTRD Rolf Trautwein & Nadine Trautwein Research & Development Gbr		08/06/2018	Gesellschaft Burgerlichen Rechts: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Holding GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Goethestrasse 13
City:	Detmold
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32756
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930053	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3765551	HUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148213084

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, branch@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Deirdre Clarke Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter Sloane Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0920

900461413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Clarke	
SIGNATURE:	/deirdre clarke/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=02008615#page1.tif		
source=02008615#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0921

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RTNTRD Rolf Trautwein & Nadine Trautwein Research & Development Gbr, a gesellschaft burgerlichen rechts (gbr), organized and existing under the laws of Germany with an address at Mittelbreede 5, Bielefeld, Germany 33719 ("Assignor"), owned the following trademark registrations:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HUNTER	3,930,053	March 8, 2011
HUNTER	3,765,551	March 23, 2010

WHEREAS, Hunter Holding GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership, comprised of Hunter Verwaltungs GmbH a limited liability company as general partner and Rolf Trautwein and Nadine Trautwein as limited partners, organized and existing under the laws of the Germany, with an address at Goethestrasse 13, 32756 Detmold, Germany ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no cancellation actions against the registrations were pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign to Assignee, effective December 12, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could have been asserted by

{04709/304142-US1/01994075.1}

Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks nunc pro tune as of December 12, 2017.

RTNTRD ROLFTRAUTWEIN & NADINE TRAUTWEIN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT GBR

---- , r

ame: <u>NUWVQ VU</u>

Date: 18/8/6

{04709/304142-US1/01994075.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0923